HENNEPIN COUNTY

300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

RESOLUTION

Administration, Operations and Budget Committee RESOLUTION: 23-0277

At a meeting of the Board of Hennepin County Commissioners on 8/8/2023, a motion was made by Marion Greene, seconded by Debbie Goettel, that this Resolution be adopt. The motion passed.

BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing to obtain comments on the program year 2022 (July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023) Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) related to Hennepin County's implementation of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME), and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) programs in suburban Hennepin County, be held before the Administration, Libraries and Budget Committee meeting of the Hennepin County Board of Commissioners on Tuesday, September 26, 2023, at 1:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as practicable. Comment for the public hearing can be made in person or via telephone, by calling the toll-free dial-in telephone conference number (855) 946-3351.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED ON 8/8/2023

The question was on the adoption of the resolution with the votes as follows:

Aye: 6 Commissioner Fernando, Commissioner Greene, Commissioner

Conley, Commissioner Goettel, Commissioner LaTondresse, and

Commissioner Anderson

Kar Keller

Absent: 1 Commissioner Lunde

Karen Keller

Karen Keller